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State of Washington 
Human Resources Disability Coordinator – Contact List 

Agency Name Email Address 

Board of Industry Ins Appeals Christy Sterling christy.sterling@biia.wa.gov 

Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing 
Youth Jessica Sydnor jessica.sydnor@cdhy.wa.gov 

Consolidated Technology Services Carla Hausmann Carla.Hausmann@WaTech.wa.gov 

Department of Agriculture Samuel Young SYoung@agr.wa.gov 

Department of Child Youth & 
Families Heather Mellor heather.mellor@dcyf.wa.gov 

Department of Commerce Corrina McElfish Corrina.McElfish@commerce.wa.gov 

Department of Corrections Joyce Covey jacovey@doc1.wa.gov 

Department of Ecology Lisa Knutson-Sealey lisa.knutson-sealey@ecy.wa.gov 

Department of Enterprise Services Jennifer McWaid 
Laurie Pate 

jennifer.mcwaid@des.wa.gov 
laurie.pate@des.wa.gov 

Department of Financial Institutions Gerri Davis gerri.davis@dfi.wa.gov 

Department of Fish & Wildlife Larry Delgado larry.delgado@dfw.wa.gov 

Department of Health Linda Riggle Linda.Riggle@doh.wa.gov 

Department of Labor & Industries Kayci Selness Kayci.Selness@Lni.wa.gov 

Department of Licensing Amanda Torres amtorres@dol.wa.gov 

Department of Natural Resources N/A N/A 

Department of Retirement Systems Chris Johansen chris.johansen@drs.wa.gov 

Department of Revenue Chuck Johnson chuckj@dor.wa.gov 

Department of Social & Health 
Services Catthi Olson Catthi.olson@dshs.wa.gov 

Department of Transportation Rafeaah Sok SokR@wsdot.wa.gov 

Department of Veterans Affairs Aschlee Heiny aschlee.heiny@dva.wa.gov 

Employment Security Department Felicia Wright Felicia.Wright@esd.wa.gov 

Liquor and Cannabis Board Dawn Russell dawn.russell@lcb.wa.gov 

Military Department Jennifer Connely Jennifer.connely@mil.wa.gov 
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Office of Administrative Hearings Erin Lewis erin.lewis@oah.wa.gov 

Office of Insurance Commissioner Katie Bennett Katie.Bennett@oic.wa.gov 

Office of Financial Management Leticia Gomez-Esposito Leticia.Gomez-Espositio@ofm.wa.gov 

Office of State Auditor Renee Terry terryr@sao.wa.gov 

Office of the Attorney General Franklin Plaistowe franklin.plaistowe@atg.wa.gov 

Office of The Secretary of State Heather Friedlander-Cross heather.friedlanderc@sos.wa.gov 

State Health Care Authority Paula Williamson paula.williamson@hca.wa.gov 

State Investment Board Kassandra Drake kassandra.drake@sib.wa.gov 

State Lottery Commission Sean Lee Slee@walottery.com 

State Parks & Recreation 
Commission Jerell Borman jerell.borman@parks.wa.gov 

State School for the Blind Kristina Bader kristina.bader@wssb.wa.gov 

Student Achievement Council Karen Moton-Tate Karenm@wsac.wa.gov 

Superintendent of Public Instruction Shazeela Inshanally shazeela.inshanally@k12.wa.us 

Utilities & Transportation 
Commission Amy Neal amy.neal@ofm.wa.gov 

Washington State Patrol Melissa Rasmussen Melissa.rasmussen@wsp.wa.gov 
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